



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **LA.APP. 787/2011, CM APPL. 23149/2011**
UNION OF INDIA

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Joohu Kumari, Advocate for
Mr. Sanjay Kr. Pathak, Advocate
versus

RAJ SINGH

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Suresh Kr. Yadav, Advocate
(thr. vc) (9810677161)
suresh1962advocate@gmail.com

CORAM: MR. DEVENDRA SINGH, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **26.02.2026**

1. Re-notify on 21.04.2026.

REGISTRAR

FEBRUARY 26, 2026

vk